CIN: L27320WB1964GOI026211

225C, A.J.C BOSE ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 020, INDIA PHONE: 91-33-2290-0964, 2287-9627 / 7557 / 0568 FAX: 2287-8547/2290-7211/2281-3089, 2287-4915(ERO)

website: www.mstcindia.co.in . www.mstcecommerce.com

MSTC/CS/SE/159

July 28, 2020

1. The Dy.Manager (Listing) **BSE** Limited PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 023. (Scrip Code: 542597)

2. The Manager, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of Limited Exchange Plaza, BandraKurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 (Scrip Code: MSTCLTD)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement for transfer of equity shares to IEPF

Please find enclosed the copies of the newspaper advertisement published in English, Hindi & regional newspapers relating to Notice to equity shareholders (Transfer of equity shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF).

The Notice copy will also be made available on the Company's website at www.mstcindia.co.in.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For MSTC Limited

(Ajay Kumar Rai)

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

ment scheme for its employees ahead of the government privatising the country's third biggest oil refiner and secondlargest fuel retailer.

'The corporation decided to offer a Voluntary Retirement Scheme (VRS), with a view to enable employees, who are not in a position to continue in service of the Corporation due to various personal reasons, to request for grant of voluntary retirement from the services of the Corporation," Bharat Petroleum said in an internal notice to its employees.

The 'Bharat Petroleum Voluntary Retirement Scheme -2020 (BPVRS-2020)' opened on July 23 and will close on

August 13.

A senior company official said the VRS has been brought to offer an exit option for any employee or officer who does not want to work under a private management.

"Some employees feel their role, position or place of post-



ing may change once BPCL is privatised. So this scheme offers them an exit option," he said. BPCL, where the government is selling its entire 52.98% stake, has about 20,000 employees.

The official said 5 to 10% of employees are expected to opt for VRS. Expressions of Interest (EoI) for buying BPCL are due on July 31. All employees who have completed 45 years of age will be eligible for the scheme, according to the

VRS notice accessed by PTI. It, however, excludes active sportspersons (employees recruited as sportsperson who are yet to be deployed in mainstream) and board level executives.

Our Bank was incorporated on November 21, 2003, in Mumbai, under the Companies A 21, 2004 was issued to our Bank by the Registrar of Companies. Maharashtra at Mumba the RBI by its letter dated September 2, 2004, included our Bank in the second schedule change in the registered office of our Bank, see "History and Certain Corporate Matter Registered and Corporate Office: YES B

Contact Person: Shivanand R. Shettigar, Company Secre

OUR BANK IS PROFESSION

Our Bank is a 'listed entity with no promoters' in terms of the SEBI Listing Regulation pursuant to Regulation 31A of the SEBI Listing Regulations. For further details, please se Our Bank has filed the Prospectus dated July 18, 2020 with the RoC, and the Equity Shar on July 27, 2020

FURTHER PUBLIC OFFERING OF 12.504,433,750 EQUITY SHARE ("EQUITY SHARES") OF YES BANK LIMITED ("OUR BANK" OR "TH CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ 12 PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING SHAI SHARE) (THE "OFFER PRICE")* AGGREGATING TO ₹ 150,000 MIL (THE "OFFER"). THE OFFER INCLUDED A RESERVATION OF U AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ 585.26 MILLION, FOR SUBSCRIPTION "EMPLOYEE RESERVATION PORTION"). THE OFFER LESS PORTION IS HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE "NET OFFER", EQUITY SHARES. THE OFFER AND THE NET OFFER CONSTITU POST-OFFER PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR BANK, RE *Our Bank, in consultation with the BRLMs, has offered a discoun Employees bidding in the Employee Reservation Portion.

OFFER PRICE: ₹ 12 PER EQUITY SHARE OF FACE THE OFFER PRICE IS 6 TIMES OF THE FACE VALUE OF

Risks to Investors:

- The Eight Book Running Lead Managers associated with the Offe the past 3 years out of which 9 issues closed below the issue price
- The Price/ Earnings ratio based on diluted EPS for Fiscal 2020 fo EPS is negative, as compared to the average industry peer group
- Weighted Average Return on Net Worth for Fiscals 2020, 2019 and

BID/OFFER PROGRAMME:

BID/OFFER OPENED ON JULY 15, 2020 | BID/OFFER CL

This Offer has been made through the Book Building Process in accordance with Regu wherein up to 50% of the Net Offer was available for allocation on a proportionate basis "QIB Portion"), provided that our Bank, in consultation with the BRLMs allocated up to 60 discretionary basis. One-third of the Anchor Investor Portion was reserved for domest received from the domestic Mutual Funds at or above the Anchor Investor Allocation Price Investor Portion) was available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Mutual Funds of available for allocation on a proportionate basis to all QIB Bidders (other than Anchor In valid Bids being received at or above the Offer Price. RIIs and NIIs were not be eligible for if any. Further, not less than 15% of the Net Offer was available for allocation on a proport not less than 35% of the Net Offer was available for allocation to Retail Individual Regulations, subject to valid Bids being received from them at or above the Offer Price. Fi were available for allocation to Eligible Employees, subject to valid Bids being received Employee Discount as applicable for the Employee Reservation Portion). All Bidders (o mandatorily participate in this Offer through the Application Supported by Block Amount (respective bank account (including UPI ID for Retail Individual Investors using UPI blocked by the SCSBs or the Sponsor Bank, as the case may be. Anchor Investor Anchor Investor Portion through the ASBA process. For details, see "Offer Procedure The Offer received 591,406 applications for 12,58,77,63,176 Equity Shares (incli subscription as disclosed in Prospectus. The details of the applications received in the Institutional Investors, QIBs, Employee and Underwriters are as under (before technical).

Category No. of No. of Shares Reser no **Applications Equity Shares** as per applied Prospectu Retail Individual Bidders 581.004 1,815,674,000 4,316,666,6 1,059,514,000 B Non Institutional Bidders 3,686 1,850,000, Qualified Institutional Bidders 5,062,053,000 2,751,282,0 (Excluding Anchors) D **Anchor Investors** 14 3,415,385,040 3,415,384,6 E **Employee Investors** 6.643 55 143 900 181.818. Total (a) 591,405 11.407.769.040 12,515,151, #Underwriters (b) 1,179,994,136 Grand Total (a+b) 591.406 12.587.763.176 12.515.151.

Pursuant to the First Underwriting Agreement dated July 07, 2020 amongst SBIC Bank and Registrar to the Offer, SBICAP agreed to underwrite for the maximum and the lowest end of the Price Band, i.e., ₹12 per Equity Share, on the terms and con Agreement. The Registrar intimated the Bank and SBICAP on July 17, 2020, onth end of the Bid/ Offer Period, based on which the indicative number of Equity\
SBICAP was 610,575,886 Equity Shares and ₹7,326.91 million, respectively (sub of Allotment). Subsequent to determination of valid bids and technical and other SBICAP on the devolvement of shares vide letter dated July 22, 2020 for 1,179,99 an amount of ₹ 14,159,929,632. In accordance with the terms of the First Underw submitted a letter for issue towards discharging its obligation and subscribing equity shares at ₹ 12 per Equity Share amounting to ₹ 14,159,929,632 and transfer opened for Anchor Investors. Yes Bank Limited as Escrow Agent vide its letter funds in the account. On confirmation, SBICAP has been allotted the shares as page.

No. of applications Processed – Underwriters	Name	Shares Applie
1 4 1 4 1 4 1	SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED	1,179,994,138

LAKSHMI AUTOMATIC LOOM WORKS LIMITED

CIN: L29269TZ1973PLC000680 Regd. Office: 686, Avanashi Road, Pappanaickenpalayam, Coimbatore - 641 037 Website: www.lakshmiautomatic.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at the Registered Office of the Company on Monday, the 10th August 2020 at Coimbatore, interalia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30.06.2020.

For Lakshmi Automatic Loom Works Ltd (Sd) R. Muthukumar Coimbatore 25.07.2020 Company Secretary

matrimony.com

MATRIMONY.COM LIMITED CIN: L63090TN2001PLC047432 Regd. Office/ Corp. Office: No.94, TVH Beliciaa Towers, Tower II, 10th Floor, MRC Nagar, Chennai - 600028 Tel: +91 44 3095 3095, +91 44 49001919

E-mail: investors@matrimony.com.

is hereby given that pursuan Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday the 6th day of August 2020, at the registered office the Company to consider and approve amongst others, the standalone and consolidated un-audited financial results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30,

The Notice is also available on the Company's website at www.matrimony.com and also the website of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For MATRIMONY, COM LIMITED

Place: Chennai S.VIJAYANAND COMPANY SECRETARY Date: 25-07-2020

CIN: ELSTAQUE BIS ACCUMENTATION (AGONTO HORAD DEBUBLISH)
CIN: LASTAQUE BIS ACCUM CONTROL CENTRAL CENTR Website: www.mstcindia.co.in Ph.: 2281-9627/3088 Email: cosec@mstcindia.co.in

NOTICE TO EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS

Sub: Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to the Investor Education and Protection Fund Suspense Account/ DEMAT Account

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the provision of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 read with relevant, circulars and amendments thereto ('IEPF Rules'), the Company has already sent intimation to the shareholders concerned regarding transfer of their shares garding transfer of their shares to e Demat Account of the IEPF ithority in accordance with the Rules, in case they encash any of their dividend(s), which remain unpaid/unclaimed for last seven (7) consecutive year by the next due date i.e November 03, 2020. The details of such shareholders are available at the website of the Company i.e., www.mstcindia.co.in. The concerned shareholders have been advised to make their claim for the unclaimed dividends their claim for the unclaimed dividends in respect of the shares held by them by writing to the company or company's registrar Alankit Assignments Limited, 205-208, Anarkali Complex, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi-110055 email: virenders@alankit.com. Please note that no claim shall lie against the company in respect of unclaimed dividend amount and shares transferred to IEPF. Shareholders may claim the dividend and corresponding shares transferred to IEPF including all benefit ruing on such shares, if any from the IEPF authorities after following the procedure prescribed in the Rules

By Order of the Board Sd/-(Ajay Kumar Rai) Company Secretary

Place: Kolkata

Date: 27.07.2020

Final Demand

JANSATTA [KOLKATA] 27.07.2020

कनाटक क बलगावा जिल का एक अदालत ने बीते साल उपचुनाव के दौरान आदर्श आचार संहिता के कथित उल्लंघन के मामले में मुख्यमंत्री बीएस येदियरप्पा को समन जारी किया है। अदालत ने आपराधिक मामला दर्ज करने का आदेश दिया और बंगलुरु के पुलिस आयुक्त को मुख्यमंत्री के खिलाफ समन जारी करने का निर्देश दिया एवं समन पर एक सितंबर, 2020 तक जवाब मांगा।

बीते साल 23 नवंबर को गोकाक के वाल्मिकी स्टेडियम में एक चुनाव रैली के दौरान येदियरप्पा ने भाजपा उम्मीदवार के पक्ष में प्रचार करते हुए वीरशैल लिंगायत समुदाय से वोट नहीं बंटने देने की अपील की थी।

7.4

TO

1975

THE

कांग्रेस के नेता सोमेन मित्रा की तबीयत में सुधार

कोलकाता, २६ जुलाई (भाषा)।

पश्चिम बंगाल कांग्रेस कमेटी (डब्लुबीपीसीसीं) के अध्यक्ष सोमेन मित्रा की तबीयत में सुधार है। अस्पताल सूत्रों ने रविवार को यह जानकारी दी। मित्रा (78) को नियमित जांच के लिए पिछले सप्ताह कोलकाता में एक निजी अस्पताल में भर्ती कराया गया था।

अस्पताल के सीईओ प्रदीप टंडन ने एजंसी को बताया कि मित्रा आइसीयू में हैं। उनकी तबीयत में सुधार है लेकिन किडनी संबंधी रोग के चलते उनके क्रिएटिनिन का स्तर अब भी बढ़ा हुआ है। उनके हृदय की हालत भी कमजोर है, लेकिन खतरे से बाहर है।

टंडन ने कहा कि शुक्रवार तथा शनिवार को उनका सफलतापूर्वक डायलिसिस किया गया और उनकी तबीयत में धीरे-धीरे सुधार हो रहा है। उन्होंने कहा कि मैंने आज (रविवार को) मित्रा से बात की। उनकी तबीयत काफी बेहतर है।

अयोध्या के लिए खाना हुई गंगाजल व गंगा मिट्टी कोलकाता, २६ जुलाई (जनसता)।

अयोध्या में पांच अगस्त को राम मंदिर के भूमि पूजन समारोह में देश भर के पवित्र स्थलों से मिट्टी भेजी जा रही है। बंगाल के नवद्वीप, गंगासागर व दक्षिणश्वेर से भी पवित्र मिट्टी अयोध्या के लिए रवाना की गई है।

1 140

24 Parganas. The present owner firm hereby declare that the chain deeds pertaining to the above stated property being (1) Deed No. 12491/2006 dated 30.12.2006 registered before ARA-II, Kolkata (2) Deed No. 02772/2009 dated 21.03.2009 registered before ARA-II, Kolkata & (3) Deed No. 12287/2010 dated 14.12.2010 registered before ADSR. Bidhannagar. North 24 ADSR, Bidhannagar, North 24 Parganas: have not been collected in original deed by the declarant firm from the erstwhile lessors. The present declarant states that the property is free from any encumbrance and if any person / association / society / financial institution etc. having any objection/ claim etc. on the said property should contact the under mentioned Advocate, with supportive /valid documents, within a period of 14 days from the date of the publication, failing which any claim whatsoever shall not be entertained.

Debajyoti Basu-Advocate Oswal Chamber, 5th Floor, Room No. 11, 2, Church Lane, Kolkata - 700001



डक्विटी शेयरघारकों के लिए सूचना विषयः कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों का इन्वेस्टर एडुकेशन एण्ड प्रोटेक्शन फंड संस्पेश एकाउंट/ डिमेट एकाउंट में हस्तांतरण

ल : cosec@mstcindia.co.in

एतद्द्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि कंपनी प्रधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 124(6) तथा इन्वेस्टर एजुकेशन एण्ड प्रोटेक्शन फंड अथॉरिटी (एकाउंटिंग, ऑडिट, ट्रांसफर एवं रिफंड) नियम, 2016 के साथ पठित प्रासंगिक, परिपत्रों तथा उसके संशोधनों ('आईईपीएफ नियमों') के प्रावधानों के अनुसार कंपनी ने, पिछले लगातार सात (7) वर्षों अभुक्त/दावा रहित लाभांशों का जिन्होंने अगली नियत तारीख यानी 03.11.2020 तक नकदीकरण नहीं किया है, आईईपीएफ नियमों के अनुसार उनके शेयरों को आईईपीएफ अथॉरिटी के डिमैंट खाते में हस्तांतरण करने हेतु संबंधित शेयरधारकों को पहले ही सूचना दी जा चुकी है, उन शेयरधारकों का विवरण कंपनी ही वेबसाइट यानी www.mstcindia.co.in पर उपलब्ध है। संबंधित शेयरधारकों को उनके लाभांशों का दावा कंपनी अथवा रजिस्ट्रार अलंकित लिमिटेड. एक्सटेंशन, नई दिल्ली-110055 ईमेल virenders@alankit.com के समक्ष लिखित दावा प्रस्तुत करने की सलाह दी जाती है। कृपया ध्यान दें कि दावारहित लाभांश की रकम तथा आईईपीएफ खाते में हस्तांतरित शेयरों के संबंध में कंपनी के खिलाफ कोई दावा नहीं किया जा सकता है। नियमों में निर्धारित प्रक्रियाओं का पालन कर शेयरधारकगण आईईपीएफ में हस्तांतरित संबंधित शेयरों तथा लाभांश सहित उन शेयरों से उपार्जित होने वाले सभी लाभों के लिए दावा आईईपीएफ अथॉरिटी के समक्ष रख सकते हैं।

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार ₹./-(अजय कुमार राय) कंपनी सचिव

स्थान : कोलकाता तारीख: 27.07.2020

11 day	(Excluding Anchors)	Haller on a second	I was a set	
D	Anchor Investors	14	3,415,385,040	3,415,
E	Employee Investors	6,643	55,143,000	181,
	Total (a)	591,405	11,407,769,040	12,515,
F	#Underwriters (b)	1	1,179,994,136	
100	Grand Total (a+b)	501.406	12 587 763 176	12 515

Pursuant to the First Underwriting Agreement dated July 07, 2020 amongst S Bank and Registrar to the Offer, SBICAP agreed to underwrite for the maximu the lowest end of the Price Band, i.e., ₹ 12 per Equity Share, on the terms and Agreement. The Registrar intimated the Bank and SBICAP on July 17, 2020, o end of the Bid/ Offer Period, based on which the indicative number of Equ SBICAP was 610,575,886 Equity Shares and ₹7,326.91 million, respectively (s of Allotment). Subsequent to determination of valid bids and technical and oth SBICAP on the devolvement of shares vide letter dated July 22, 2020 for 1,179 an amount of ₹ 14,159,929,632. In accordance with the terms of the First Under submitted a letter for issue towards discharging its obligation and subscrib equity shares at ₹12 per Equity Share amounting to ₹14,159,929,632 and tran opened for Anchor Investors. Yes Bank Limited as Escrow Agent vide its lette funds in the account. On confirmation, SBICAP has been allotted the shares as

No. of applications Processed – Underwriters	Name	Shares App
service and	SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED	1,179,994,1

Final Demand

A summary of the final demand as per BSE and NSE as on the Bid/Offer Closing Date (%) TO TOTAL BID PRICE SL.NO. **BIDS QUANTITY** 12 4,739,342,000 2,449,647,000 27.92 13 CUTOFF 1.583.268.000 18.05 3 TOTAL 8,772,257,000 100.00

The Basis of Allotment was finalized in consultation with the Designated Stock Excha A. Allotment to Retail Individual Bidders (After Technical Rejections) (including The Basis of Allotment to the Retail Individual Bidders, who have bid at cut-off of finalized in consultation with BSE. This category has been subscribed to the ext Shares Allotted in Retail Individual Bidders category is 1,754,804,000 Equity

Category	No. of Applications Received	% of Total	Total No. of Equity Shares Applied	% to Total	8
1000	351,082	62.70	351,082,000	20.01	
2000	71,831	12.83	143,662,000	8.19	
3000	23,544	4.20	70,632,000	4.03	
4000	13,303	2.38	53,212,000	3.03	1
5000	19,742	3.53	98,710,000	5.63	
6000	3,408	0.61	20,448,000	.1.17	
7000	4,561	0.81	31,927,000	1.82	
8000	4,628	0.83	37,024,000	2.11	
9000	1,488	0.27	13,392,000	0.76	8
10000	10,377	1.85	103,770,000	5.91	
11000	1,113	0.20	12,243,000	0.70	
12000	1,201	0.21	14,412,000	0.82	
13000	681	0.12	8,853,000	0.50	
14000	734	0.13	10,276,000	0.59	
15000	50,951	9.10	764,265,000	43.55	
16000	1,306	0.23	20,896,000	1.19	
TOTAL	559,950	100.00	1,754,804,000	100.00	

Unsubscribed portion of 2,606,877,280 Equity Shares (which includes proportional to QIB Category.

B. Allotment to Non Institutional Bidders (After Technical Rejections) (includ The Basis of Allotment to the Non-Institutional Bidders, who have bid at the Offe consultation with BSE. This category has been subscribed to the extent of 0.55 allotted in this category is 1,038,993,000 Equity Shares to 3,560 successful appl

Category	No. of Applications Received	% of Total	Total No. of Equity Shares Applied	% to Total	St
16000	318	8.93	5,088,000	0.49	
17000	83	2.33	1,411,000	0.14	
136000	2	0.06	272,000	0.03	
140000	6	0.17	840,000	0.08	
142000	1	. 0.03	142,000	0.01	
297000	1 .4	0.03	297,000	0.03	
300000	37	1.04	11,100,000	1.07	
307000	5	* 0.14	1,535,000	0.15	
650000	2	0.06	1,300,000	0.13	
654000	1	0.03	654,000	0.06	
675000	1	0.03	675,000	0.06	
3800000	1	0.03	3,800,000	0.37	
3846000	2	0.06	7,692,000	0.74	
7500000	1 1	0.03	7,500,000	0.72	

১০৪ ফুলকাডাবার গ্রামে স্যানয়াজান নদীর ভাঙনে ইতিমধ্যেই অনেকের চা বাগান নদীগর্ভে বিলীন হয়ে গিয়েছে। অনেকের চাষের জমিও ভেসে গিয়েছে। এই এলাকায় নদী যেভাবে ভাঙছে তাতে এলাকার বেশ কয়েকটি বাড়ি ক্ষতিগ্রস্ত হওয়ার উপক্রম। গত বুধবার থেকে নদীতে জল বাড়ায় পরিস্থিতি আরও খারাপ হয়েছে। স্থানীয়রা অবশ্য জানিয়েছেন, জল কমতে থাকলেও ভাঙন অব্যাহত থাকে। এই নদীর পাশেই রয়েছে নদী সেচ প্রকল্পের একটি ঘর। নদী ভাঙন দ্রুত আটকানো না গেলে চাল হওয়ার আগেই নদী সেচ প্রকল্পের ঘরটি ভেসে যাওয়ার আশক্ষা রয়েছে। নদী ভাঙন নিয়ে তাঁরা চিন্তিত। ইতিমধ্যেই নদী তাদের অনেক কিছু গ্রাস করে ফেলেছে। এবার বসত ভিটা বাঁচানো নিয়ে চিন্তায় রয়েছেন তাঁরা। তাই ভাঙনরোধে বাঁধ নির্মাণের দাবি করা হয়েছে। ধরলা নদীর ভাঙন অব্যাহত রয়েছে চ্যাংরাবান্ধা গ্রাম



পঞ্চায়েত এলাকায়। ১৪১ কামাত চ্যাংরাবান্ধার দেবীকলোনিতে ধরলার ভাঙনে গত কয়েকবছরে অনেক ক্ষতি হয়েছে। এখানেও নদী ঘেঁষে চা বাগান এবং চাষের জমি রয়েছে। সমস্যার কথা বলেছেন চ্যাংরাবান্ধার চিতিয়ারডাঙ্গা গ্রামের মানুষও। তাঁরাও এলাকায় দীর্ঘদিন ধরে পার বাঁধ তৈরির দাবি করে আসছেন। ইতিমধ্যেই ওই এলাকা পরিদর্শনও করে গিয়েছেন সেচ দপ্তর এবং পঞ্চায়েত প্রশাসনের কর্তারা। কিন্তু সমস্যা মেটেনি। নদী ভাঙন নিয়ে সমস্যার কথা বলেছেন বিভিন্ন জনপ্রতিনিধিরাও। কোচবিহার জেলা পরিষদের সদস্যা ফুলতি রায় বলেন, 'বাগডোকরা-ফুলকাডাবরি গ্রাম পঞ্চায়েতের ১০৪ ফুলকাডাবরি এলাকার নদী ভাঙনের বিষয়টি নিয়ে

ওই এলাকার অনেকে চিন্তায় রয়েছেন। এছাড়াও এই গ্রাম পঞ্চায়েতের অন্যত্র এবং কুচলিবাড়ি এলাকায়ও এই ভাঙন সমস্যা রয়েছে। বিষয়টি নিয়ে তিনি যথাযথ মহলে আলোচনা করেছেন।' ভাঙন কবলিত এলাকাগুলিও তিনি ফের পরিদর্শন করে বিস্তারিত খোঁজখবর নেবেন বলে জানান। মেখলিগঞ্জ পঞ্চায়েত সমিতির সভাপতি নিয়তি সরকার জানিয়েছেন, নদী ভাঙনের সমস্যার বিষয়ে অনেকে তাঁর দৃষ্টি আকর্ষণ করেছেন। বিষয়টি সেচ দপ্তরকেও জানিয়ে দেওয়া হয়েছে। এদিকে সেচ দপ্তরের তরফে অবশ্য জানানো হয়েছে, মেখলিগঞ্জ ব্লকের নদীভাঙন পরিস্থিতি সম্পর্কেও তাঁরা অবগত রয়েছেন। বিষয়টি গুরুত্ব দিয়ে দেখা হচ্ছে।

হয়েছেন ৩৯০ জন। বৰ্তমানে এক্টিভ কেস ১২৮ বলে জানা গিয়েছে।

N.I.T No.02 of 2020-21 is invited by the Asstt. Engineer, PWD Barasat Sub-Division, Barasat, North 24 Parganas. Last date and time of application: 04.08.2020 up to 2:00PM (OFF LINE). For more detailed please contact to the office of the undersigned on any working days.

Sd/- Assistant Engineer (PWD), Barasat Sub-Division.



GSTIN: 19AACCM0021E1Z4 রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: ২২৫সি, এ. জে. সি. বোস রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০ ০২০, ভারত

কলকাতা-৭০০ ০২০, ভারত ওয়েবসাইট:www.mstcindia.co.in ফোন : ২২৮১-৯৬২৭/৩০৮৮ ই-মেল:cosec@mstcindia.co.in

ইকুটইটি শেয়ারহোল্ডারদের প্রতি বিজ্ঞপ্তি বিষয় : কোম্পানির ইকুটইটি শেয়ারগুলির ইনভেস্টার এডুকেশন অ্যান্ড প্রোটেকশন ফান্ড সাসপেল অ্যাকাউন্ট/ ডিম্যাট আকাউন্ট-এ স্থানান্তর

কোম্পানি আইন ২০১৩-এর ধারা ১২৪(৬)-এ প্রদত্ত এবং ইনভেস্টর এডুকেশন অ্যান্ড প্রোটেকশন ফান্ড অথরিটি (অ্যাকাউন্টিং, অডিট, ট্রান্সফার অ্যান্ড রিফান্ড) নিয়মাবলী, ২০১৬ তৎসহ পঠিত প্রাসঙ্গিক সার্কুলার এবং অন্তর্গত সংশোধন ('আইইপিএফ রুলস') অনুসারে এতদ্বারা বিজ্ঞপ্তি মারফত জানানো হচ্ছে যে কোম্পানি আইইপিএফ নিয়মাবলী অনুসারে আইইপিএফ কর্তৃপক্ষের ডিমাটে আকাউন্টে শেয়ারগুলির স্থানান্তর সম্পর্কে সংশ্লিষ্ট শেয়ারহোল্ডারদের ইতিমধ্যেই জানিয়েছেন. যেক্ষেত্রে পরবর্তী তারিখ অর্থাৎ ০৩.১১.২০২০-এর মধ্যে পরপর সাত (৭) বছর ধরে অপ্রদত্ত/ দাবিহীন অবস্থায় থাকা তাঁদের ডিভিডেন্ড (সমূহ) এনক্যাশ (নগদীকরণ) করেননি। এরূপ শেয়ার-হোল্ডারদের বিবরণ কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইট অর্থাৎ www.mstcindia.co.in-এ পাওয়া যাবে। শেয়ারহোল্ডারদের ধারণ করা শেয়ারে দাবিহীন ডিভিডেন্ডে তাঁদের দাবি জানানোর জন্য তাঁরা কোম্পানিকে বা কোম্পানির রেজিস্ট্রার অলঙ্কিত অ্যাসাইনমেন্টস লিমিটেড, ২০৫-২০৮, আনারকলি কমপ্লেক্স, ঝান্ডেওয়ালান এক্সটেনশন, নিউ দিল্লি-১১০০৫৫, ইমেল : virenders@alankit.com –এ লিখিতভাবে জানাতে তাঁদের পরামর্শ দেওয়া হচ্ছে। অনুগ্রহ করে লক্ষ্য করবেন যে আইইপিএফ-এ স্থানান্তরিত শেয়ার এবং দাবিহীন ডিভিডেন্ড-এর বিষয়ে কোম্পানির কাছে কোনও দাবি জানানো যাবে না। শেয়ারহোল্ডাররা এরূপ শেয়ারগুলিতে অর্জিত সমস্ত সুবিধা, যদি থাকে, সমেত আইইপিএফ-এ স্থানান্তরিত সংশ্লিষ্ট শেয়ার এবং ডিভিডেন্ড সম্পর্কে আলোচ্য নিয়মাবলীর নির্দেশিত পদ্ধতি অনুসরণ করে আইইপিএফ কর্তৃপক্ষের কাছে দাবি জানাতে

বোর্ডের আদেশানুসারে স্বা./-(অজয় কুমার রায়) কোম্পানি সেক্রেটারি

স্থান : কলকাতা তারিখ : ২৭.০৭.২০২০

বন্ধ থাকা চা বাগান খোলার দাবীতে আন্দোলনের পথে শ্রমিকদের একাংশ

দুরন্ত বার্তা, কোচবিহার, ২৬ জুলাই ঃ বুধবার থেকে লকআউট হয়ে গিয়েছে মৈনাক চা বাগান। যার জেরে মেখলিগঞ্জ ব্লকের চ্যাংরাবান্ধা, ভোটবাড়ি গ্রাম পঞ্চায়েত এলাকার অনেক শ্রমিক বিপাকে পড়েছেন। এবার বাগান খোলার দাবিতে প্রশাসনের দপ্তরের সামনে আন্দোলনে বসতে চলেছেন শ্রমিকদের একাংশ। এদিকে বাগানের ধরলা ডিভিশনের দেবী কলোনি, ভায়লার ডাঙ্গা এলাকা থেকে গাছ এবং অবাধে কাঁচা চা পাতা চুরি হচ্ছে বলে বাগান কর্তৃপক্ষের তরফে মেখলিগঞ্জ





তারা পুলিশে অভিযোগ দায়ের করেছেন। একটি সূত্র মারফত জানা গিয়েছে, বাগানের ব্রহ্মপুর ডিভিশনে মালিক পক্ষকে অপ্রীতিকর অবস্থার সম্মুখীন হতে হয়। এমতাবস্থায় তারা চরম নিরাপত্তার অভাব বোধ করেন। এরপরই হঠাৎ করে বাগানে লকআউট হয়ে যায়। এদিকে মালিকপক্ষ হঠাৎ করে বাগান বন্ধ করে চলে যাওয়ায় প্রচুর শ্রমিক সমস্যায় পড়েছেন। বর্তমানে কাঁচা চা পাতার ভালো দাম রয়েছে। এই অবস্থাতেও মালিকপক্ষের বাগান বন্ধ করে দেবার বিষয়টি নিয়ে নানা মহলে বিভিন্ন প্রশ্ন উঠতে শুরু করেছে। তাদের বক্তব্য, কী এমন পরিস্থিতি হল যে যার জন্য কাঁচা চা পাতার ভালো বাজার থাকা সত্ত্বেও মালিক পক্ষ বাগান লকআউট করল। এবিষয়ে দ্রুত প্রশাসনিক **হস্তক্ষে**পের দাবি উঠেছে। মৈনাক চা বাগানের বিষয়টি সম্পর্কে তিনি অবগত রয়েছেন বলে মেখলিগঞ্জ মহকুমার অ্যাসিস্ট্যান্ট লেবার কমিশনার সন্দীপ কর্মকার জানিয়েছেন।